NOVENA TO ST JOHN VIANNEY (Cureé of Ars)
Saturday 3 — Monday 12 August 2019
ST JOHN VIANNEY, 95 ARDLEA ROAD, ARTANE, D05 TH79

The services will be led by the Sacred Heart Fathers.

Saturday 3 August: 6.00 pm Vigil Mass of the Friday 9 August: 10.00 am Mass
Solemnity of St John Vianney (Curé of Ars)

Sunday 4 August is the Feast of St John Vianney, Friday 7.30 pm Mass
Curé of Ars. As he is the Patron of our church and
parish, we can celebrate this Sunday as his Solemnity.
Saturday 10 August: 10.00 am Mass
Sunday 4 August: 9.30 am
Mass of St John Vianney
Saturday 6.00 pm Mass

Sunday 11.30 am Mass

Mass of St John Vianney Sunday 11 August: 9.30 am Mass
Monday 5 August: 10.00 am Mass Sunday 11.30 am Mass
Tuesday 6 August: 10.00 am Mass Sunday 4.00 pm Evening Prayer and Benediction
Wednesday 7 August: 10.00 am Mass Monday 12 August: 10.00 am Concluding Mass

Adoration throughout the day until
7.30 pm Evening Prayer and Benediction

Thursday 8 August: 10.00 am Mass

Thursday 7.30 pm Holy Hour

Veneration of the parish Relics of St John Vianney, Curé of Ars, after each service
Sacrament of Confession after each service, including Sunday Masses, and during Thursday Holy Hour
St John Vianney is the only parish dedicated to the Curé of Ars in Ireland
The church/shrine is open all day throughout the year

Buses on Ardlea Road are 27b and 14. Get off at Maryfield.



